PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5652832

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
SEQUENCE:	2

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
PINNACLE VISTA, LLC	07/25/2019	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	YU TIAN
Street Address:	1826 PINNACLE WAY
City:	UPLAND
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91784

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16125763
Application Number:	29683760
Application Number:	16134861
Patent Number:	9836049
Patent Number:	10053213
Patent Number:	10133281
Application Number:	15588316
Patent Number:	10317904
Application Number:	15588313
Patent Number:	10135124
Patent Number:	10135519
Application Number:	15682542
Patent Number:	10322790
Application Number:	15589441
Application Number:	29659668

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)250-3178

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

505606031 PATENT REEL: 049963 FRAME: 0359

Phone: 9493872885

Email: inbox@wpatca.com
Correspondent Name: ANTHONY KING

Address Line 1: 1100 QUAIL STREET, SUITE 202

Address Line 4: NEWPORT BEACH, CALIFORNIA 92660

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 34517-000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ANTHONY KING

SIGNATURE: /Anthony King/

DATE SIGNED: 08/05/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment PV to Tian-signed#page1.tif source=Assignment PV to Tian-signed#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 049963 FRAME: 0360

ASSIGNMENT and TRANSFER OF OWNERSHIP AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, Pinnacle Vista, LLC, whose post office address appears below, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, is the owner, or otherwise have an interest in the intellectual property assets and intellectual property rights relating thereto, listed below:

Title	Patent Application No.	Filing Date	Type	Attorney Dkt. No.	Patent No.
Differential Elevator	16/125,763	2018/09/09	Litellity	34517-03105	N/A
VTCL AIRCRAFT WITH STEP-UP OVERLAPPING PROPELLERS	29/683,760	2019/3/15	Design	34517-0320ES	N/A
MOSFET AC/DC CONVERTER	16/134,861	2018/09/18	Utility	34517-024US	R/A
Relay Drone System	15/588,282	2017/05/05	Utility	34517-002US	9836049
Multi-Copter Lift Body with Tail Pusher	15/589,409	2017/05/08	Utility	34517-018U5	10053213
Leading Drone System	15/588,290	2017/05/05	Utility	34517-004US	10133281
Leading Drone Method	15/588,316	2017/05/05	Utility	34517-00605	N/A
UNDERWATER LEADING DRONE SYSTEM	15/588,302	2017/05/05	Utility	34517-007U3	10317904
Relay Drone Method	15/588,313	2017/05/05	Utility	34517-008US	N/A
Antenna Assembly	15/800,501	2017/11/01	Utility	34517-01005	10135124
antenna assembly system	15/800,588	2017/11/1	Utility	34517-01105	10135519
Tail Tracking Antenna	15/682,542	2017/8/21	Litility	34517-01205	N/A
Tell Tracking Antenna	15/857,983	2017/12/29	Utility	34517-012052	10322790
Multi-copter lift rody aircraft with tilt rotors	15/589,441	2017/05/08	Utility	34517-019US	N/A
Aircraft with Double Tail	29/659,668	2018/68/10	Design	34517-031065	N/A

(the intellectual property assets as a whole are hereinafter referred to as the IPASSET)

WHEREAS, Yu Tian, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, whose post office address is 1826 Pinnacle Way, Upland, CA 91784, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the IP ASSET and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, the Assignor agrees as follows:

- 1. In consideration of one U.S. dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said IP ASSET and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, for the full term or terms for which said intellectual property rights are or may be granted, renewed, or reissued, including all priority rights under any International Convention, and including without limitation any continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part, reissue, re-examination, extensions or foreign equivalents thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, if this Assignment had not been made.
- ASSIGNOR further covenants that no assignments, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.
- 3. ASSIGNOR further authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE'S sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives and successors, to the full end /of the term for which such Letters Patents may be Page 1 of 2

granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

4. Assignor assigns no rights to Assignee other than those transferred hereunder, and Assignor retains any and all right, title and interest t any patents, copyrights or intellectual property of any kind not expressly conveyed herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this Agreement as of the Execution Date.

The undersig	gned (whose title is supplied below) is authorized to act on behalf of the assis	STREET
	SIGNATURE of Assigner of Record	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
Signature	Date Tuly 15,24	
Name of Person Signed	Yu Tian	
The	CEO of Pinnacle Vista, LLC	
Arddress	1826 Pinnacle Way	***************************************
	Upland, CA 91784	